Round aluminum shaft fabricated from high grade mechanical tube
with a minimum yield strength of 46,000 psi, conforming to ASTM A500
Grade B specifications. Overall pole height is measured from bottom of
base plate to the pole top. Note: tenon height not included in specified
pole height.
Shaft
Reinforced hand hole is furnished with cover. All fasteners are
stainless steel. All poles include internal ground lug / nut welded to

90 mph
Max
Weight
100 mph
Max
Weight
110 mph
Max
Weight
120 mph
Max
Weight
130 mph
Max
Weight
PAT-10-R-125-4 10 0.125 4" 9” 8" dia. 3/4" x 24" 8.4 EPA
75lbs
6.6 EPA
75 lbs
6.0 EPA
75lbs
4.8 EPA
75lbs
4.0 EPA
75lbs
PAT-10-R-188-4 10 0.188 4" 9” 8" dia. 3/4" x 24" 12.6 EPA
100lbs
10.0 EPA
100lbs
9.2 EPA
100lbs
7.4 EPA
100lbs
6.2 EPA
100lbs
PAT-10-R-125-5 10 0.125 5" 9" 8" dia. 3/4" x 24" 16.6 EPA
100lbs
13.0 EPA
100lbs
12.2 EPA
100lbs
10.0 EPA
100lbs
8.2 EPA
100lbs
PAT-10-R-188-5 10 0.125 4" 9" 8" dia. 3/4” x 24” 6.4 EPA
50lbs
4.8 EPA
50lbs
4.4 EPA
50lbs
3.4 EPA
50lbs
2.6 EPA
50lbs
PAT-12-R-188-5 12 0.188 5" 9" 8" dia. 3/4” x 24” 18.6 EPA
100lbs
14.6 EPA
100lbs
13.6 EPA
100lbs
11.2 EPA
100lbs
9.5 EPA
100lbs
PAT-12-R-188-4 12 0.188 4" 9" 8" dia. 3/4” x 24” 9.6 EPA
85lbs
7.4 EPA
85lbs
6.8 EPA
85lbs
5.6 EPA
85lbs
4.4 EPA
85lbs
PAT-12-R-125-5 12 0.125 5" 9" 8" dia. 3/4” x 24” 12.6 EPA
100lbs
10.0 EPA
100lbs
9.2 EPA
100lbs
7.4 EPA
100lbs
6.0 EPA
100lbs
PAT-12-R-188-5 12 0.188 5" 9" 8" dia. 3/4” x 24” 19.2 EPA
100lbs
15.2 EPA
100lbs
14.2 EPA
100lbs
11.6 EPA
100lbs
9.6 EPA
100lbs
PAT-14-R-125-6 14 0.125 4" 9" 8" dia. 3/4” x 24” 4.8 EPA
25lbs
3.6 EPA
25lbs
3.2 EPA
25lbs
2.4 EPA
25lbs
1.8 EPA
25lbs
PAT-14-R-188-4 14 0.188 4” 9" 8" dia. 3/4” x 24” 7.6 EPA
60lbs
5.8 EPA
60lbs
5.2 EPA
60lbs
4.0 EPA
60lbs
3.2 EPA
60lbs
PAT-14-R-188-5 14 0.125 5” 9” 8” dia. 3/4” x 24” 10.0 EPA
90lbs
7.6 EPA
90lbs
7.0 EPA
90lbs
5.6 EPA
90lbs
4.4 EPA
90lbs
PAT-14-R-156-5 14 0.156 5” 9” 8” dia. 3/4” x 24” 12.8 EPA
100lbs
9.8 EPA
100lbs
9.0 EPA
100lbs
7.4 EPA
100lbs
6.0 EPA
100lbs
PAT-14-R-188-5 14 0.188 5” 9” 8” dia. 3/4” x 24” 15.4 EPA
100lbs
12.0 EPA
100lbs
11.2 EPA
100lbs
9.0 EPA
100lbs
7.4 EPA
100lbs
PAT-16-R-188-4 16 0.188 4” 9” 8” dia. 3/4” x 24” 6.0 EPA
35lbs
4.4 EPA
35lbs
4.0 EPA
35lbs
3.0 EPA
35lbs
2.2 EPA
35lbs
PAT-16-R-125-5 16 0.125 5” 9” 8” dia. 3/4” x 24” 8.0 EPA
60lbs
6.0 EPA
60lbs
5.4 EPA
60lbs
4.2 EPA
60lbs
3.2 EPA
60lbs
PAT-16-R-156-5 16 0.156 5” 9” 8” dia. 3/4” x 24” 10.2 EPA
85lbs
7.8 EPA
85lbs
7.2 EPA
85lbs
5.6 EPA
85lbs
4.6 EPA
85lbs
PAT-16-R-156-5 16 0.156 5” 9” 8” dia. 3/4” x 24” 9.8 EPA
90lbs
7.4 EPA
90lbs
6.6 EPA
90lbs
5.2 EPA
90lbs
4.4 EPA
90lbs
PAT-16-R-188-5 16 0.188 5” 9” 8” dia. 3/4” x 24” 12.6 EPA
100lbs
9.8 EPA
100lbs
9.0 EPA
100lbs
7.2 EPA
100lbs
5.8 EPA
100lbs
PAT-16-R-188-6 16 0.188 6” 12” 9” dia. 1” x 36” 24.2 EPA
100lbs
19.0 EPA
100lbs
17.6 EPA
100lbs
14.6 EPA
100lbs
12.2 EPA
100lbs
PAT-18-R-125-5 18 0.125 5” 9” 8” dia. 3/4” x 24” 6.4 EPA
40lbs
4.6 EPA
40lbs
4.2 EPA
40lbs
3.0 EPA
40lbs
2.2 EPA
40lbs
PAT-18-R-156-5 18 0.156 5” 9” 8” dia. 3/4” x 24” 8.2 EPA
60lbs
6.2 EPA
60lbs
5.6 EPA
60lbs
4.2 EPA
60lbs
3.4 EPA
60lbs
PAT-18-R-188-5 18 0.188 5” 9” 8” dia. 3/4” x 24” 10.2 EPA
85lbs
7.8 EPA
85lbs
7.0 EPA
85lbs
5.4 EPA
85lbs
4.4 EPA
85lbs
PAT-18-R-156-6 18 0.156 6” 12” 9” dia. 1” x 36” 16.2 EPA
100lbs
12.4 EPA
100lbs
11.6 EPA
100lbs
9.4 EPA
100lbs
7.8 EPA
100lbs
PAT-18-R-188-5 18 0.156 6” 12” 9” dia. 1” x 36” 20.0 EPA
100lbs
15.6 EPA
100lbs
14.4 EPA
100lbs
11.8 EPA
100lbs
10.0 EPA
100lbs
PAT-20-R-125-5 20 0.125 5” 9” 8” dia. 3/4” x 24” 5.0 EPA
30lbs
3.4 EPA
30lbs
3.0 EPA
30lbs
2.0 EPA
30lbs
1.4 EPA
30lbs
PAT-20-R-156-5 20 0.156 5” 9” 8” dia. 3/4” x 24” 6.6 EPA
40lbs
4.8 EPA
40lbs
4.2 EPA
40lbs
3.2 EPA
40lbs
2.2 EPA
40lbs
PAT-20-R-188-5 20 0.188 5” 9” 8” dia. 3/4” x 24” 8.4 EPA
55lbs
6.2 EPA
55lbs
5.6 EPA
55lbs
4.2 EPA
55lbs
3.2 EPA
55lbs
PAT-20-R-125-6 20 0.125 6” 12” 9” dia. 1” x 36” 10.0 EPA
85lbs
7.4 EPA
85lbs
6.8 EPA
85lbs
5.4 EPA
85lbs
4.4 EPA
85lbs
PAT-20-R-156-6 20 0.156 6” 12” 9” dia. 1” x 36” 13.2 EPA
100lbs
10.0 EPA
100lbs
9.2 EPA
100lbs
7.4 EPA
100lbs
6.2 EPA
100lbs
PAT-20-R-188-6 20 0.188 6” 12” 9” dia. 1” x 36” 16.6 EPA
100lbs
12.8 EPA
100lbs
11.8 EPA
100lbs
9.6 EPA
100lbs
8.0 EPA
100lbs
PAT-25-R-156-6 25 0.156 6” 12” 9” dia. 1” x 36” 8.0 EPA
60lbs
5.6 EPA
60lbs
5.0 EPA
60lbs
4.0 EPA
60lbs
3.2 EPA
60lbs
PAT-25-R-188-6 25 0.188 6” 12” 9” dia. 1” x 36” 10.4 EPA
85lbs
7.6 EPA
85lbs
7.0 EPA